Report Date: 04/08/15

1 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2)

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Solcitation No: DTFH70-14-B-00019 Division: Western Federal Lands

Federal Land:

State: AK County: Matanuska Susitna

Opened at: Vancouver, WA

Opened by: Angy Liljedahl

Date: 04/08/15

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Angy Líljedahl Title: Contract Specialist Date: April 8, 2015

 $_{Contract\;Awarded\;to:}$  Hamilton Construction Co.  $_{Award\;Date:}$  May 6, 2015

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. PO Box 309 Sutton, AK 99674		\$15,295,480.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$12,520,000.00	

Report Date: 04/08/15 2 out of 10

\$120,000.00

\$20,000.00

Project No: AK DOT 135(2)

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Line Pay Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Description Amount Number A0020 15101-0000 MOBILIZATION \$1,520,000.00 Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Lump Sum LPSM Engineer's Estimate ALL Lump Sum \$1,113,565.00 A0040 15201-0000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Lump Sum \$125,000.00 Engineer's Estimate ALL LPSM Lump Sum \$100,000.00 A0060 15301-0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE Lump Sum Lump Sum Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. \$300,000.00 LPSM Engineer's Estimate ALL \$300,000.00 A0080 15401-0000 CONTRACTOR TESTING \$175,000.00 Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Lump Sum ALL LPSM Lump Sum \$100,000.00 Engineer's Estimate A0100 15501-0000 CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Lump Sum \$5,000.00 ALL LPSM Engineer's Estimate Lump Sum \$10,000.00 A0120 15701-0000 SOIL EROSION CONTROL Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Lump Sum \$150,000.00 ALL LPSM Lump Sum \$200,000.00 Engineer's Estimate A0140 15801-0000 WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. \$220.00 \$22,000.00 100 MGAL \$125.00 \$12,500.00 Engineer's Estimate A0160 20101-0000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING \$5,000.00 \$30,000.00 Hamilton Construction Alaska Co.

ACRE

6.0

Engineer's Estimate

Report Date: 04/08/15 3 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2) Schedule: A

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0180	20301-0400	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE  Hamilton Construction Alaska Co.			\$912,055.00	\$912,055.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
A0200	20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	69	EACH	\$75.00 \$20.00	\$5,175.00 \$1,380.00
A0220	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	9	EACH	\$275.00 \$175.00	\$2,475.00 \$1,575.00
A0240	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	1,250	LNFT	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00
A0260	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	14,000	CUYD	\$11.40 \$40.00	\$159,600.00 \$560,000.00
A0280	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	15,500	CUYD	\$22.45 \$40.00	\$347,975.00 \$620,000.00
A0300	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	17,500	TON	\$21.60 \$40.00	\$378,000.00 \$700,000.00
A0320	20701-0800	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	1,100	SQYD	\$4.00 \$10.00	\$4,400.00 \$11,000.00

Report Date: 04/08/15 4 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2) Schedule: A

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0340	20701-1300	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	310	SQYD	\$7.00 \$10.00	\$2,170.00 \$3,100.00
A0360	20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	125	CUYD	\$25.00 \$200.00	\$3,125.00 \$25,000.00
A0380	25101-6000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	500	CUYD	\$221.00 \$200.00	\$110,500.00 \$100,000.00
A0400	25120-2000	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2 (TYPE 1)				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	255	LNFT	\$124.00 \$135.00	\$31,620.00 \$34,425.00
A0420	25120-2000	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2 (TYPE 2)				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	285	LNFT	\$124.00 \$60.00	\$35,340.00 \$17,100.00
A0440	30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	700	LNFT	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$2,100.00 \$7,000.00
A0460	30802-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	5,200	TON	\$45.00 \$60.00	\$234,000.00 \$312,000.00
A0480	40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	2,400	TON	\$178.00 \$200.00	\$427,200.00 \$480,000.00

Report Date: 04/08/15 5 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	41201-0000	TACK COAT (STE-1)				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	4.0	TON	\$1,800.00 \$650.00	\$7,200.00 \$2,600.00
A0520	55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (A	E)			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	546	CUYD	\$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,365,000.00 \$819,000.00
A0540	55201-0800	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (A	E)			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	688	CUYD	\$1,500.00 \$1,750.00	\$1,032,000.00 \$1,204,000.00
A0560	55202-1000	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (A	E), FOR APPRO	OACH SLABS, TYPE	1	
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	163	SQYD	\$400.00 \$275.00	\$65,200.00 \$44,825.00
A0580	55220-0000	EXPANSION JOINTS				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	73	LNFT	\$75.00 \$300.00	\$5,475.00 \$21,900.00
A0600	55302-2100	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE B	ULB TEE GIRE	DERS, 74-INCH (WF	74G)	
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	2,060	LNFT	\$1,925.00 \$750.00	\$3,965,500.00 \$1,545,000.00
A0620	55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	77,000	LB	\$2.50 \$2.00	\$192,500.00 \$154,000.00
A0640	55401-2000	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	195,000	LB	\$2.00 \$2.50	\$390,000.00 \$487,500.00

Report Date: 04/08/15

6 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0660	55601-1100	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	761	LNFT	\$150.00 \$200.00	\$114,150.00 \$152,200.00
A0680	56401-1000	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	36	EACH	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$126,000.00 \$36,000.00
A0700	56501-0000	DRILLED SHAFTS, 120-INCH DIAMETE	ER			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	81	LNFT	\$12,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$1,012,500.00 \$567,000.00
A0720	56501-0800	DRILLED SHAFTS, 60-INCH DIAMETER				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	183	LNFT	\$2,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$457,500.00 \$823,500.00
A0740	60102-0000	CONCRETE (LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE	E DECK WEDG	SE)		
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	1,165	SQYD	\$200.00 \$275.00	\$233,000.00 \$320,375.00
A0760	61701-1250	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLAS	SS A WOOD PO	OSTS		
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	900	LNFT	\$27.00 \$100.00	\$24,300.00 \$90,000.00
A0780	61701-4100	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 2, CLA	ASS A			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	30	LNFT	\$118.00 \$100.00	\$3,540.00 \$3,000.00
A0800	61702-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$4,900.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,900.00 \$4,000.00

Report Date: 04/08/15 7 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0820	61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT	(50-FOOT)			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$3,600.00 \$4,500.00	\$3,600.00 \$4,500.00
A0840	61702-1200	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,750.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,750.00 \$3,000.00
A0860	61707-0000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING (ST	ΓΕΕL POST)			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	141	LNFT	\$75.00 \$125.00	\$10,575.00 \$17,625.00
A0880	61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	370	LNFT	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$46,250.00 \$46,250.00
A0900	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIM	UM CAPACITY			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$125.00 \$175.00	\$10,000.00 \$14,000.00
A0920	62201-1000	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINI	MUM RATED CA	APACITY		
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$250.00 \$180.00	\$15,000.00 \$10,800.00
A0940	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$195.00 \$150.00	\$7,800.00 \$6,000.00
A0960	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM F	BLADE			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$250.00 \$200.00	\$15,000.00 \$12,000.00

Report Date: 04/08/15 8 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2)

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0980	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YA	ARD MINIMUM	CAPACITY WITH	ГНИМВ ATTACHMENT	
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$275.00 \$180.00	\$16,500.00 \$10,800.00
A1000	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$200.00 \$100.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,000.00
A1020	62406-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INC	Н ДЕРТН			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	3.5	ACRE	\$20,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$71,750.00 \$22,750.00
A1040	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	3.5	ACRE	\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$17,500.00 \$10,500.00
A1060	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	152	SQFT	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$22,800.00 \$22,800.00
A1080	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	18	EACH	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00
A1100	63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (MMA Stop Bar	·)			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	300	LNFT	\$18.00 \$5.00	\$5,400.00 \$1,500.00
A1120	63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (MMA Solid Do	ouble Yellow)			
		Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate	5,300	LNFT	\$2.45 \$5.00	\$12,985.00 \$26,500.00

Report Date: 04/08/15 9 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2)

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Line Pay Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Description Amount Number A1140 63401-0000 PAVEMENT MARKINGS (MMA Solid White) \$12,740.00 Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. \$2.45 LNFT Engineer's Estimate 5,200 \$5.00 \$26,000.00 A1160 63501-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Lump Sum \$150,000.00 Engineer's Estimate ALL LPSM Lump Sum \$60,000.00 A1180 63502-0700 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. \$50.00 \$5,000.00 Engineer's Estimate **EACH** \$5,500.00 100 \$55.00 A1200 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B 63502-1600 \$12,500.00 \$25,000.00 Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate 2 **EACH** \$250.00 \$500.00 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER A1220 63503-0400 Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. \$60.00 \$75,000.00 LNFT Engineer's Estimate 1,250 \$100.00 \$125,000.00 A1240 63504-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. \$150.00 \$20,850.00 Engineer's Estimate 139 **SQFT** \$50.00 \$6,950.00 A1260 63509-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. \$77.00 \$672,980.00 8,740 **FXHR** \$672,980.00 Engineer's Estimate \$77.00 63704-0000 VEHICLE A1280 \$35,000.00 \$70,000.00 Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. **EACH** 2 \$40,000.00 Engineer's Estimate \$20,000.00

Report Date: 04/08/15

10 out of 10

Project No: AK DOT 135(2) Schedule: A

Project Name: Glenn Highway Chickaloon Bridge Schedule Type: Base

Line Pay Item No. Unit Price Item Number Description Quantity Unit Amount

Total Schedule - All Items

Hamilton Construction Alaska Co. Engineer's Estimate

\$15,295,480.00 \$12,520,000.00